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01 | AMIS, Kinglsey. The Old Devils. London:
Hutchinson (1986). First edition. 294 pp. Fine in fine
dust jacket. Winner of the Booker Prize. $45

02 | ANDREWS, Bruce. Jeopardy. Windsor: Awede,
1980. First edition. 32 pp. Fine in stapled wrappers
and very near fine printed dust jacket. Handset and
printed letterpress. $45

03 | BARAKA, Amiri. The Sidney Poet Heroical in
29 Scenes. NY: I. Reed Books (1979). First edition.
106 pp. Fine in illustrated wrappers; a trade
paperback original play. $17.50

04 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Cohn, Ruby. Back to
Beckett. Princeton: Princeton University Press
(1973). First edition. 274 pp. Fine in near fine dust
jacket. Review slip laid in. $55

05 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Cronin, Anthony.
Samuel Beckett: The Last Modernist. NY:
HarperCollins (1997). First US edition. 645 pp
w/index. Fine in very near fine dust jacket. $20

06 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Doll, Mary A. Beckett
and Myth: An Archetypal Approach. Syracuse:
Syracuse University Press (1988). First edition. 106
pp w/index. Fine in fine dust jacket. $20

07 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Federman, Raymond
and Fletcher, John. Samuel Beckett: His Works
and His Critics. An Essay in Bibliography. Berkeley:
University of California, 1970. First edition. 383 pp
w/index. Fine in near fine dust jacket with a pale
blue horizontal band of offsetting from an earlier
jacket “protector.” Incredibly useful. $125

08 | BECKETT, Samuel]. Gordon, Lois. The
World of Samuel Beckett: 1906-1946. New Haven
& London: Yale University Press (96). First edition.
250 pp w/index. Fine in fine dust jacket. $15
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09 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Kennedy, Sighle.
Murphy’s Bed: A Study of Real Sources and Sur-
real Associations in Samuel Beckett’s First
Novel. Lewisburg: Bucknell University Press
(1971). First edition. 325 pp w/index. Fine in fine
dust jacket. $35

10 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Kenner, Hugh. A
Reader’s Guide to Samuel Beckett. NY: Farrar,
Straus and Giroux (1973). First US edition. 208 pp
w/index. Fine in near fine dust jacket. $20

11 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Lake, Carlton. No
Symbols Where None Intended: A Catalogue of
Books, Manuscripts, and Other Material Relating
to Samuel Beckett in the Collections of the
Humanities Research Center. Austin: Humanities
Research Center/University of Texas (1984). First
edition. 185 pp w/index. Fine in illustrated
wrappers. Excellent 434 item exhibition catalogue
with many illustrations. $25

12 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Rosen, Steven J.
Samuel Beckett and the Pessimistic Tradition. New
Brunswick: Rutgers University Press (1976). First
edition. 252 pp w/index. Fine in very near fine
dust jacket. $75

13 | [BECKETT, Samuel]. Zurbrugg, Nicholas.
guest ed. The Review of Contemporary Fiction:
Samuel Beckett Number. Elmwood Park: Review of
Contemporary Fiction (1987). Volume 7, Number 2.
220 pp. Near fine in illustrated wrappers.
Contributions by William Burroughs, Robert Lax,
James Liddy, Dom Sylvester Houédard, as well as
three extracts from Beckett’s Dream of Fair to
Middling Women. $17.50

14 | BOLAND, Eavan. Introducing Eavan Boland:
Poems. Princeton: Ontario Review Press (1981). First
US edition. 71 pp w/notes. Fine in near fine dust
jacket with sunned spine, a crease to front flap, and a
wrinkle to cover laminate (production flaw). Boland’s
first book to be published in the US. $200
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15 | BOLGER, Dermot. Leinster Street Ghosts.
Dublin: Raven Arts Press (1989). First trade
paperback printing. 32 pp. Fine in stapled
wrappers. Twelve poems. $25

16 | CARTER, Angela. Entertaining. (np): Mattoid
(nd). First edition. 32 pp. Fine in stapled wrappers.
Collects two student continuances of Carter’s story
“The Company of Wolves,” two essays on Carter’s
work, and an interview with Carter by Sneja
Gunew and Wendy Morgan. Issued as a
supplement to Mattoid 21. $35

17 | CELAN, Paul. Breathturn. Los Angeles: Sun &
Moon (1995). First edition. 261 pp. Upper corners
lightly tapped, else very near fine in like dust jacket.
Translated by Pierre Joris. The first English
language edition of this title. $75

18 | CHILDISH, Billy. big hart and balls (poems
and drawings). Rochester: Kent (1994). First edition.
97 pp. Fine in full cloth. No dust jacket, as issued.
INSCRIBED by Childish on the title page. $100

19 | CHILDISH, Billy. notebooks of a naked
youth. Northville: Sun Dog Press (1998). First
edition. 242 pp. Fine in full cloth. No dust jacket,
as issued. One of 200 numbered copies SIGNED
by Childish. $100

20 | [CLARKE, Austin]. Montague, John and
Miller, Liam. eds. A Tribute to Austin Clarke on
his Seventieth Birthday 9 May 1966. Dublin:
Dolmen Editions (1966). First edition. 27 pp. Near
fine in wrappers and very good plus, integral
printed dust jacket that is toned at extrems. One of
1000 copies, issued as Dolmen Editions IV.
Contributors include Thomas Kinsella, John
Montague, Padraic Colum, Ted Hughes, Charles
Tomlinson, and seven others. $25

21 | COHEN, Leonard. Book of Mercy. NY: Villard
(1984). First US edition. 105 pp w/index. Fine in
fine dust jacket. $45
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22 | DAVIE, Donald. Collected Poems 1970-1983.
Manchester & Notre Dame: Carcanet/Univ. of
Notre Dame Press (1983). First edition. 172 pp. Near
fine in full cloth. No dust jacket. $25

23 | DI PALMA, Ray. Cuiva Sales. College Park:
Sun & Moon Press (1978). First edition. 43 pp.
Near fine in side-stapled wrappers. One of 500
numbered copies. $25

24 | FIDLER, Jannine. Photography at the Bauhaus.
Cambridge: MIT Press (1990). First US edition. 362
pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Well-illustrated with
color and b&w reproductions. $200

25 | GARCIA MARQUEZ, Gabriel. Collected
Stories. London: Jonathan Cape (1991). First
UK edition. 292 pp. Light pressure dent to first
three leaves, else fine in fine dust jacket.
Translated from the Spanish by Gregory Rabassa
and J.S. Bernstein. $45

26 | [GINSBERG, Allen]. Shinder, Jason. ed.
The Poem that Changed America: “Howl” Fifty
Years Later. NY: Farrar, Straus and Giroux (2006).
First edition. 288 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. CD of
Ginsberg’s first known recorded reading of
“Howl” present in an envelope at the back of the
book, as issued. $25

27 | HEANEY, Seamus. Anything Can Happen: a
poem and essay by Seamus Heaney with
translations in support of art for amnesty. Dublin:
Townhouse (2004). First edition. 47 pp. Fine in
glossy illustrated wrappers. Foreword by Bill
Shipsey, afterword by Michael J. McCann. Heaney’s
poem and his short essay, followed by translation of
the poem into 23 languages. $45

28 | HEANEY, Seamus. District and Circle. London:
Faber & Faber (2006). First edition. 76 pp. Fine in fine
dust jacket. Reprinted many times, quickly. $45

email |  maser@detritus.com 



catalog 44510 |  524  8830

29 | HEANEY, Seamus. The Government of the
Tongue. London: Faber & Faber (1988). First edition.
172 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Essays. $30

30 | HEANEY, Seamus. trans. Beowulf: A New
Verse Translation. NY: Farrar, Straus and
Giroux (2000). First edition. 213 pp. Fine in very
near fine dust jacket with the “Winner of the
Whitbread Award” sticker on the front panel. A
bilingual edition. $35

31 | HILL, Geoffrey. For the Unfallen: Poems
1952-1958. London: Deutsch (1959). First edition.
59 pp. Shadow of a removed inked ownership
name to the front free endpaper, else near fine in
near fine dust jacket with light edgewear and light
tanning to spine. Hill’s first trade title, preceeded by
a pamphlet. $350

32 | HILL, Geoffrey. New & Collected Poems 1952-
1992. Boston: Houghton-Mifflin, 1994. First edition.
228 pp w/index of titles & first lines. Fine in very
near fine dust jacket. $35

33 | INMAN, P. Platin. College Park: Sun & Moon
Press (1979). First edition. [42 pp]. Near
fine in side-stapled wrappers. One of 500
numbered copies. $35

34 | INMAN, P. Uneven Development. Oakland:
Jimmy’s House of Knowledge, 1984. First edition.
[30 pp]. Near fine in side-stapled wrappers. One of
200 copies. $35

35 | JABES, Edmond. The Book of Questions: Yaël,
Elya, Aely. Middletown: Wesleyan University Press
(1983). First edition. 337 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket.
Translated from the French by Rosmarie Waldrop.
Promotional material laid in. $25

36 | JACOB, John. The Oracle at Okeanos. Oak
Park: Gotta Serve Somebody Press (2003).
First edition. 15 pp. Fine in stapled wrappers.
Five poems. $10
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37 | [JONES, David]. Corcoran, Neil. The Song
of Deeds: A Study of The Anathemata of David
Jones. Cardiff: University of Wales Press, 1982.
First edition. 120 pp w/index. Fine in very near
fine dust jacket. $50

38 | [JONES, David]. Halsey, Alan and Annwn,
David. Stalking Within Yer Chamber: Some Notes
for A Reading of David Jones’ IN PARENTHESIS.
Hay-on-Wye: West House Books, 1996. First edition.
25 pp. Fine in stapled wrappers. An essay each by
the authors on Jones’ great work. $22.50

39 | JOSIPOVICI, Gabriel. Four Stories. London:
Menard Press (1977). First edition. 47 pp. Very near
fine in printed wrappers. $35

40 | KOMUNYAKAA, Yusef. Taboo: The
Wishbone Triology Part One. NY: Farrar, Straus
and Giroux (2004). First edition. 132 pp. Fine in fine
dust jacket. $15

41 | KOMUNYAKAA, Yusef. Talking Dirty to
the Gods. NY: Farrar, Straus and Giroux (2000).
First edition. 134 pp. Fine in near fine dust
jacket. Poems. $15

42 | KRYSS, T.L. In a Time without Sunflowers.
Dover: Bottle of Smoke (2006). First edition. [32 pp].
Fine in stapled wrappers. Poems illustrated with
drawings by Hilary Krzywkowski. One of 50 copies
SIGNED by Tom and Hilary. $10

43 | KRYSS, T.L. In a Time without Sunflowers. Dover:
Bottle of Smoke (2006). First edition. [32 pp]. Fine in
stapled wrappers. Poems illustrated with drawings by
Hilary Krzywkowski. One of 150 copies. $5

44 | [LARKIN, Philip]. Chambers, Harry. ed. An
Enormous Yes: in memoriam Philip Larkin (1922-
1985). Calstock: Peterloo Poets (1986). First edition.
67 pp. Very near fine in glossy illustrated wrappers.
Poems by others in tribute, two additional tributes,
two unpublished Larkin poems, two uncollected
Larkin poems, and photographs. $32.50
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45 | LAUTERBACH, Ann. Thripsis. Calais: Z
Press, 1998. First edition. [8 pp]. Fine in wrappers
and integral dust jacket with pasted-on cover label.
Single poem, with facing tipped-on color
illustration (“Still Life”) by Joe Brainard. One of 200
copies on German Ingres paper. $45

46 | LEVERTOV, Denise. Collected Earlier Poems
1940-1960. NY: New Directions (1979). First
edition. 133 pp. Fine in very near fine dust jacket.
Review slip laid in. $20

47 | [levy, d.a.]. Lowenfels, Walter. In a Time of
Revolution: Poems from Our Third World. NY:
Vintage (1969). First paperback printing. 151 pp
w/biographical notes. Very near fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers. Prints levy’s poem, “Ode to
Mayor Locker.” $15

48 | [levy, d.a.]. - if i scratch, if i write: the levy film.
Kon Pet Moon (2006). First edition on dvd. 104
minute film featuring Allen Ginsberg, Russell
Salamon, Russell Atkins, Kent Taylor, John Scott,
Jake Leed, Dagmar Walter and others talking about
levy. Good stuff. $22.50

49 | LEWIS, C. Day. The Complete Poems. Stanford:
Stanford University Press (1992). First edition. 746
pp w/index of first lines. Fine in near fine dust
jacket with a light wrinkle to front panel of cover.
Introduction by Jill Balcon. $25

50 | LOGUE, Christopher. Kings: An Account of
Books 1 and 2 of Homer’s ILIAD. NY: Farrar Straus
Giroux (1991). First US edition. 86 pp. Fine in fine
dust jacket. $35

51 | LOGUE, Christopher. The Husbands: An
Account of Books 3 and 4 of Homer’s ILIAD. NY:
Farrar Straus Giroux (1995). First US edition. 56 pp.
Fine in fine dust jacket. $25



JEFF MASER, BOOKSELLER—ABAA

52 | LOGUE, Christopher. War Music: An
Account of Books 16 to 19 of Homer’s ILIAD. NY:
Farrar Straus Giroux (1987). First US edition. 85 pp.
Fine in near fine dust jacket. $35

53 | LOWELL, Robert. Lord Weary’s Castle. NY:
Harcourt, Brace and Company (1946). First edition.
69 pp. Bit of light shelfwear to bottom edges, else
very near fine in near fine dust jacket with a small
chip to one flap-fold and light edgewear. Lowell’s
second book, his first regularly-published trade
edition, and winner of the Pulitzer Prize. $250

54 | MAC LOW, Jackson. 42 Merzgedichte in
Memoriam Kurt Schwitters. Barrytown: Station
Hill (1996). First edition. 230 pp. Near fine in glossy
illustrated wrappers. $55

55 | MACLEAN, Sorley. Poems 1932-82.
Philadelphia: Iona Foundation (1987). First edition.
181 pp. Very near fine in near fine dust jacket with
one closed tear to rear flap fold. $75

56 | MALLARMÉ, Stéphane. Collected Poems.
Berkeley: University of California (1994). First
edition. 282 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Original
French with facing translations by Henry Weinfield.
Promotional flyer laid in. $50

57 | MAYER, Bernadette. Memory. Plainfield: North
Atlantic Books (1975). First edition. 195 pp. Light
bump to lower corner, else near fine in illustrated
wrappers; a trade paperback orginal. $125

58 | MERRILL, James. Three Poems. Child
Okeford: Words Press (1988). First edition. [8 pp].
Fine in stapled wrappers. One of 75 numbered
copies SIGNED by Merrill out of a total edition of
200. Issued as Mir Poets Eleven, and collects “Little
Fallacy,” “ Icecap,” and “Cornwall.” $75
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59 | MERTON, Thomas. Seeds of Contemplation.
Norfolk: New Directions (1949). First trade edition.
201 pp. Fine in full rough cloth with printed cover
and spine labels. Very near fine dust jacket with
just a bit of wear to base and crown of spine.
Dell’Isola A9a. $250

60 | [MERTON, Thomas]. Daggy, Robert E. ed.
Monks Pond: Thomas Merton’s Little Magazine.
Lexington: University Press of Kentucky (1989).
First edition. 349 pp w/afterword. Near fine in near
fine dust jacket. Introduction by Robert E. Daggy,
with an afterword by Patrick Hart. Facsimilie
edition of the four issues of Merton’s zine. $100

61 | MILLS, Stuart. Calendar. Nottingham: Tarasque
Press (1968). First edition. [8 pp]. Near fine in spriral-
bound wrappers. Four seasons, one per-page,
printed in different inks. One of 100 copies. $45

62 | MILLS, Stuart. Estuary. London: Turret (1971).
First edition. [24 pp]. Fine in sewn wrappers and
printed dust jacket. Illustrated with drawings by
Gilbert Mason. One of 100 numbered copies
SIGNED by Mills. $25

63 | MILLS, Stuart. Professor Thomas Bodkin and
Cezanne. London: Coracle Press, 1979. First edition.
[21 pp]. Fine in sewn wrappers and printed dust
jacket. Poem by Mills, illustrated with drawings by
Stephen Mills. One of 600 numbered copies. $20

64 | MILLS, Stuart. The Menagerie Goes for a Walk:
Poems. Nottingham: Tarasque Press (nd). First edition.
[16 pp]. Fine in stapled wrappers. Ten poems. $25

65 | MILLS, Stuart. Window Days. Nottingham:
Tarasque Press, 1968. First edition. [34 pp]. Fine in
stapled wrappers and near fine printed dust jacket.
One of 225 (of 250) copies. Illustrations with
descriptive text: an airship, more barrage balloons,
another parachute... $30
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64 | MULDOON, Paul. Moy Sand and Gravel. NY:
Farrar, Straus and Giroux (2002). First edition. 107
pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. Winner of the Pulitzer
Prize for poetry. $50

67 | MULDOON, Paul. Mules. Winston-Salem:
Wake Forest University Press (1977). First US
edition. 59 pp. Fine in illustrated wrappers with a
small price-sticker to rear cover. Muldoon’s
second collection. $55

68 | MULDOON, Paul. Quoof. Winston-Salem:
Wake Forest University Press (1983). First US
edition. 64 pp. Very near fine in printed wrappers.
Promotional flyer laid in. $20

69 | MULDOON, Paul. The Last Thesaurus.
Boston & London: Faber & Faber (1995). First
edition. [50 pp]. Very near fine in near fine dust
jacket. Illustrations by Rodney Rigby. $32.50

70 | MURAKAMI, Haruki. Blind Willow,
Sleeping Woman. London: Harvill, Secker (2006).
First UK edition. 334 pp. Fine in fine dust jacket.
Translated from the Japanese by Philip Gabriel and
Jay Rubin. A novel. $85

71 | NORRIS, Kathaleen. The Middle of the
World. Pittsburgh: University of Pittsburgh Press
(1981). First trade paperback printing. 80 pp. Fine
in glossy wrappers. $25

72 | PAZ, Octavio. A Draft of Shadows. NY: New
Directions (1979). First edition. 186 pp. Fine in near fine
dust jacket. Edited and translated from the Spanish by
Eliot Weinberger with additional translations by
Elizabeth Bishop and Mark Strand. $35

73 | [PEREC, Georges]. Burgelin, C. Georges
Perec (np): Editions Du Seuil (1998). First edition.
251 pp. Fine in glossy printed wrappers. Illustrated
with photographs. Text in French. $25
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74 | PRYNNE, J.H. Poems. Edinburgh & London:
Agneau 2 (1982). First trade paperback printing. 319
pp w/index of titles/first lines. Publisher address
change labels where appropriate, else near fine in
printed wrappers. Collects twelve previously-
published volumes, and some unpublished and
uncollected work. Errata slip laid in. $75

75 | QUENEAU, Raymond. Children of Clay. Los
Angeles: Sun & Moon, 1998. First US edition. 434
pp w/index. Near fine in glossy illustrated
wrappers; a trade paperback original. Translated
from the French and with an Introduction by
Madeleine Velguth. First appearance of this novel
in English translation. $20

76 | RILKE, Rainer Maria. The Book of Images. San
Franciso: North Point, 1991. First edition. 258 pp
w/notes. Fine in fine dust jacket. Original poems in
German with facing translations by Edward Snow.
Promotional flyer laid in. $27.50

77 | [RILKE, Rainer Maria]. Freedman, Ralph.
Life of a Poet: Rainer Maria Rilke. NY: Farrar, Straus
and Giroux (1996). First edition. 640 pp w/index.
Very near fine in fine dust jacket. $22.50

78 | ROSEN, Kenneth. ed. The Man to Send Rain
Clouds: Contemporary Stories by American
Indians. NY: Viking (1974). First edition. 178 pp.
Lower corners tapped, else near fine in near fine
dust jacket. Illustrations by R.C. Gorman and Aaron
Yavva. Work by Silko, Ortiz, Walters, Little,
Gorman, Popkes, and Littlebird. $75

79 | SCHWARTZ, Delmore. In Dreams Begin
Responsibilities and Other Stories. NY: New
Directions (1978). First printing of this edition
(originally published in 1938). 202 pp. Fine in near
fine dust jacket that is toned at extrems. Edited,
with an introduction by James Atlas. Foreword by
Irving Howe. $55
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80 | SEBALD, W.G. After Nature. London: Hamish
Hamilton/Penguin (2002). First UK edition. 113 pp.
Very near fine in like dust jacket. Sebald’s first literary
work, originally published in German in 1988, and
here translated by Michael Hamburger. $22.50

81 | SEBALD, W.G. Young Austerlitz. London:
Penguin (2005). First edition. 58 pp. Fine in
illustrated wrappers. An excerpt from Sebald’s
novel. Pocket Penguin 28. $12.50

82 | SILLIMAN, Ron. Paradise [being part of The
Alphabet]. Providence: Burning Deck (1985). First
edition. 63 pp. Near fine in illustrated wrappers.
A long prosey-poem, that is part of an even
longer poem. $25

83 | SIMIC, Charles. The Emperor. Portland:
Charles Seluzicki, 1997. First edition. [20 pp]. Fine
in paste-paper covered boards with black cloth
spine. No dust jacket, as issued. A six-part poem by
Simic, illustrated with drawings by Eric Stotik. One
of 75 numbered copies on Velke Losiny handmade
paper SIGNED by Simic and Stotik. $150

84 | SIMIC, Charles. The Emperor. Portland:
Charles Seluzicki, 1997. First edition. [20 pp]. Fine in
paste-paper covered boards with black cloth spine.
No dust jacket, as issued. A six-part poem by Simic,
illustrated with drawings by Eric Stotik. One of
handful of “hc” copies on Velke Losiny handmade
paper SIGNED by Simic and Stotik, accompanied by
an additional suite of the drawings, each lettered
and signed by Stotik. The lot is housed in a
clamshell case of full black cloth. $375

85 | SMITH, Patti. Auguries of Innocence: Poems.
NY: Ecco/HarperCollins (2005). First edition. 61 pp.
Fine in fine dust jacket. $17.50

86 | SPENDER, Stephen. Collected Poems 1928-
1985. NY: Random House (1986). First US edition.
204 pp w/index of titles & first lines. Fine in fine
dust jacket. Promotional flyer laid in. $20
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87 | TATE, James. Land of Little Sticks. Worcester:
Metacom Press, 1981. First edition. 15 pp. Fine in
sewn wrappers with printed cover label. One of 300
numbered copies on Antique Laid paper SIGNED
by Tate. $35

88 | THOMAS, R.S. Mass for Hard Times.
Newcastle-Upon-Tyne & Chester Springs: Dufour
Editions (1992). First US edition. 85 pp. Fine in near
fine, price-clipped dust jacket. “Dufour” sticker on
title page. US promotional materials laid in. $100

89 | TREVOR, William. The Dressmaker’s Child.
London: Penguin (2005). First edition. 55 pp. Fine in
illustrated wrappers. A short story, issued as Pocket
Penguin 22. $12.50

90 | VON STERNBERG, Josef. Fun in a Chinese
Laundry. NY: Macmillan (1965). First US
edition. 348 pp w/index. Near fine in very good
plus dust jacket with light edgewear. Dated (Feb
1966) and INSCRIBED “affectionately / Joseph
von Sternberg.” $300

91 | WALCOTT, Derek. The Fortunate Traveller.
NY: Farrar Straus Giroux (1981). First edition. 99 pp.
Fine in near fine dust jacket. $35

92 | WALCOTT, Derek. The Prodigal: A Poem. NY:
Farrar, Straus and Giroux (2004). First edition. 105
pp. Fine in fine dust jacket. $15

93 | WALCOTT, Derek. The Star-Apple Kingdom.
NY: Farrar, Straus and Giroux (1979). First US
edition. 58 pp. Fine in near fine dust jacket. $50

94 | WALDROP, Keith. The Quest for Mount
Misery and Other Studies. Isla Vista: Turkey Press
(1983). First edition. [24 pp]. Fine in printed paper-
covered boards. One of 300 copies. $30

95 | WATTEN, Barrett. Complete Thought. (np):
Tuumba, 1982. First edition. 33 pp. Very near fine in
printed wrappers. One of 450 numbered copies.
Tuumba 38. $35
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96 | WATTEN, Barrett. Plasma Parallels “X”. (np):
Tuumba, 1979. First edition. [28 pp]. Near fine in
stapled wrappers. One of 450 numbered copies.
Tuumba 21. $45

97 | WELCH, James. Riding the Earthboy 40. NY &
Cleveland: World (1971). First edition. 54 pp. Near fine
in near fine dust jacket. Welch’s first book. $75

98 | WILLIAMS, William Carlos. A Recognizable
Image: William Carlos Williams on Art and
Artists. NY: New Directions (1978). First edition.
268 pp. Fine in very near fine dust jacket.$22.50

99 | WRIGHT, James. The Temple in Nimes.
Worcester: Metacom Press, 1982. First edition. 24 pp.
Fine in sewn wrappers with printed cover label. One
of 150 numbered copies on Antique Laid paper. Nine
poems, with a foreword by Annie Wright. $35

100 | WRIGHT, Jay. Boleros. Princeton: Princeton
University Press (1991). First trade paperback
printing. 95 pp. Very near fine in glossy illustrated
wrappers. Review slip laid in. $22.50
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Previously mailed & still available:

catalog 43—New Arrivals in 4 Sections: (213 items)
Art & Artists’ Books, Photography,
Poetry & Literature, Books & Broadsides
Published by Charles Seluzicki

catalog 42—A Bukowski Catalog (300 items)

catalog 41—New Arrivals/Poetry/Poetry Proofs
(213 items)

catalog 40—Two Shelves of New Arrivals
(99 items)

Poetry Stock Lists—Authors I, J, O, U, V


